VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2021 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB1800 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 389 Marine Resources Commission

Item 389	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Tourist Promotion (53600)	\$220,000	\$220,000
Virginia Saltwater Sport Fishing Tournament (53601) Fund Sources:	\$220,000	\$220,000
Special	\$220,000	\$220,000

Authority: Title 28.2, Chapter 2, Code of Virginia

Pursuant to the provisions of §28.2-206, Code of Virginia, the Virginia Marine Resources Commission shall conduct the Virginia Saltwater Sport Fishing Tournament in both years of the biennium.